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ORDINANCE Xo. 245

An ordinance making it unlawful for unauthorized pumping,
storage or discharge of Septic Tank effluent within the
City of Springfield,

Be it enacted by the people of the City of Springfield:

SECTION 1. No person shall in anyway discharge any type of effluent
material into the public sewer system except in accordance with the
regulations of the Department of Envirommental Regulation of the State
of Florida or the Federal Envirommental Protection Agency and County
Ordinances, and must possess written permission from the City of
Springfield.

SECTION 2. WNo storage of discharged or effluent material shall be
allowed within the corporate limits of the City of Springfield,
without written permission from the City of Springfield.

SECTION 3. EFach day that a violation of this ordinance occurs shall
be considered and treated as a seperate and distinet violation.

SECTION 4. Any person or persons violating any of the provisions of
this ordinance shall be punished in accordance with the general penalty

provisions of the code of ordinances, City of Springfield.

SECTION 5. This ordinance shall take effect as provided by law.

Passed in regular session this { day of i% \‘wuﬁ\ \u\p , 1985,
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Examined and approved by me thisg _ ™ day om § \ﬂr\u P\W\ .
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City of Springfield, Florida
1985~-86 General Fund Budget

Cash Carry-over

Revenues:
Taxes:
Franchise Fee
Urility Taxes
Half Cent Sales
Gas Tax
Licenses and Permits
Intergovernmental Revenues
State Mobile Home
State Beverage License
Share Local Government
Federal Revenue Sharing
State Revenue and Cigarette
Fines and Forfeitures
Miscellaneous
Ceramic Shop
Rent: Water & Sewer
Rent: Community Building
Health/Wic ,
Humane Society
Interest
Miscellaneous

General Fund Budget: Fxpenditures

Administration

Police Department

Fire Department
Maintenance Department
Street Department
Medical

Library Department
.Recreation Department
Debt Service ,
Contingency

-9

497,996

110,000
150,000
225,000
- 70,000
18,500

3,500
1,300
6,000
62,000
466,126
8,200

600
12,000
1,500
6,600
700
50,000
5,000

$

1,695,022

197,780
400,240
106,900
77,900
621,666
7,000
24,020
117,860
38,000
103,656

$

1,695,022




Revenues
Charge for Service

Expenditures:
Personal Service

Operating Expenses

Capital Outlay

City of Springfield, Florida
Sanitation Fund
Proposed 1985-86 Budget

$§ 240,000

76,000
74,000
9

0,000

$ 240,000
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City of Springfield, Florida
Water Fund
Proposed 1985-86 Budget

Revenues:
Water Sales $ 254,000
Water Taps 16,000
Penalties 23,000
Miscellaneous . 41,000
$§ 334,000
Expenditures: . : :
Personal Service . 5 85,500
Cost of Water C 133,000
Other Operating Expenses 70,000
Capital Qutlay 20,000
Debt Service 18,000
Contingency . 7,500

$ 334,000
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City of Springfield, Florida
Sewer Fund
Proposed 1985-86 Budget

Revenues: v
Sewer Fees
Sewer Taps and Deposits
Miscellaneous

Expenditures:
Personal Service
Sewer Treatment
.Other Current Expenditures
Depreciation
Capital Outlay
Contingency

$ 380,000
15,000

7,200
$ 402,200

$ 67,600
270,000
21,200
8,400
25,000

10,000
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$ 02,200
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